AR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING SOURCE1,2 MOUNTING VOLTAGE3
AR - Regress Satine Lens 927_ _ - 90CRI, 2700K
930_ _ - 90CRI, 3000K
935_ _ - 90CRI, 3500K
940_ _ - 90CRI, 4000K
TW _ _ - 2CH Tunable White (2700-6500K, 90CRI)
CL_ _ _ _ _ _ - Custom Lumens

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 116 (LPW) = 1,160 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery      Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery      Ordering Code:   E-1P
• Select battery or emergency options if required
• Battery duration is 90 minutes
• Test button is integral to fixture
• For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide on download pages at
pinnacle-ltg.com
Finish
W White
• Powder-coat white painted finish on exposed trim
• Selecting a fixture finish other than white may impact lumen output; consult factory for more information
0 No Battery
FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
1ICL Iota 7w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1PB Bodine 10w Integral
1PCL Bodine 6w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
Fixture Options
• Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
Satine Lens
Test # KPL2015-107
Catalog # LF12-AR-940HO
Lumens 3293 lm
Watts 29.7 watts
Efficacy 111 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 6967 6620 6582
0 1238 1238 1238 1238 1238 55 6619 6183 6130
5 1232 1231 1227 1223 1220 65 6084 5553 5498
10 1212 1207 1200 1196 1195 75 5164 4562 4445
15 1181 1172 1164 1159 1158 85 3534 2723 2624
20 1140 1128 1118 1112 1112
25 1089 1075 1062 1056 1057
30 1029 1013 998 991 993
35 961 943 927 919 922
40 886 865 848 840 843
45 803 782 763 755 759
50 714 692 673 666 669
55 619 597 578 571 573
60 521 500 481 474 476
65 419 400 383 376 379
70 318 300 285 280 281
75 218 204 192 187 188
80 128 118 108 100 99
85 50 45 39 37 37
90 2 2 2 1 1
Photometrics
1238